E-TENDER FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF SEXED BOVINE SEMEN PRODUCTION FACILITY AT THE MATTUPATTI FARM IN IDUKKI DISTRICT, KERALA & SUPPLY OF FROZEN SEXED BOVINE SEMEN

- Ref:- 1) E-Tender notification No.AH/496/2019/Vol.II dated 22.01.2021.
 - 2) E-tender ID: 2021_KLDB_408013_I
 - 3) Government of India letter No.3-100/2020-AHT (RGM) dated 20.01.2021.

As per the references cited, e-tenders for Establishment of sexed Bovine Semen Production Facility at the Mattupatti Farm in Idukki District, Kerala & Supply of Frozen Sexed Bovine Semen, was floated on 22.01.2021.

In the meantime, vide reference 3rd above, it is informed that a meeting of the 22nd Project Sanctioning Committee of Rashtriya Gokul Mission (RGM) was convened under the Chairmanship of the Secretary, AHD, Government of India on 13.01.2021 through video conferencing. In the said meeting, the Project Sanctioning Committee has approved the implementation of the revised project for Sex Sorted Semen Production in the state of Maharashtra and decided that the revised project will be replicated in all 12 States implementing Establishment of sex sorted semen production facility under RGM.

In the light of the above decision, the Deputy Commissioner, RGM, Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi vide e-mail dated 01.02.2021 has directed KLDB to prepare the revised project in the lines of the proposal of Maharashtra and submit to Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India for approval. There is considerable variation in the cost components of the earlier approved project and the revised proposal.

Under the circumstances stated above, it is decided to cancel the e-tender for Establishment of Sexed Bovine Semen Production Facility at the Mattupatti Farm in Idukki District, Kerala & Supply of Frozen Sexed Bovine Semen, floated on 22.01.2021 as per e-tender ID: 2020_KLDB_408013II and e-tender notification No.AH/496/2019/Vol.II dated 22.01.2021.

Decision on further course of action in this regard would be taken based on the directions / approval of the Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India.

GOKULAM PATTOM BO

Managing Director